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Ref.No. CIL/Adm n/2025 /2685 Date: 05.12.2025

Sub: - list of Empanelled Star Hotel in Mumbai with Coal lndia limited

Validity of Contract for Sl. No. 01 to 19 is from Of/Lf/2O25 b 3f/70/2027 except Sl. No. 18 whose validity is

from 0L/|L/2025 to 30/09/2026. Rates given are excluding of applicable taxes.

Name and Address
of Hotel and
validity

Type of room
Single
(Rs.)

Double
(Rs.)

1
Oberoa, Nariman
Point

Luxury Room 24,000.00 27,500.00
Buffet Breakfast, lnternet & One
Major Meal for Premier Room,
Premier Bay View Room & Premier
Ocean View Room.

Bay view
Room

27,OOO.OO 30,s00.00

Ocean View
Room

42,000.00

Bay View Suite 43,000.00 46,500.00 Buffet Breakfast, lnternet, One
Major Meal & Lounge Access for
Bay View Suite and Oberoi Ocean
View Suite.

46,000.00 49,500.00

7
Trident, Nariman
Point

Premier Room 16,500.00 20,000.00

Buffet breakfast, lnternet & one
major meal for Superior Room,
Premier Room, Premier Ocean
View Room and Trident Club Ocean
View Room.

Executive
Room

Premier
Ocean View

Room
21,s00.00 2s,000.00

Executive

Ocean View
Room

24,000.00

Trident Club

Ocean View
Room.

26,000.00 29,000.00

Executive

Suite
38,000.00 41,500.00

Buffet Breakfast, lnternet, One
Major Meal & Lounge Access for
Trident Executive Suite.

3

Deluxe Room 16,500.00 17,500.00 Buffet Breakfast, lnternet & One
Major Meal at Pre-designated
venue for Deluxe Room, Premier
Room and Premier Pool View
Room.

Premier Room 17,500.00 18,500.00

Premier Pool
View Room

20,500.00

1

Sr.

No.
Amenities Available & Remarks

38,500.00

Oberoi Ocean
View Suite

20,000.00 23,500.00

27,500.00

Hotel JW Marriott,
Sahar

19,500.00



Single
(Rs.)

Double
(Rs.)

Amenities Available & Remarks
Type of room

Name and Address

of Hotel and

valid

Sr

No.
Buffet Breakf ast, lnternet,

Major Meal at Pre-designated

venue, airport transfers and access

to Executive Lounge for Concierge

One

Room a nd Deluxe Suite.
500.00 39,500.00

21,s00.00

38,Deluxe Suite

16,500.0015,500.00Superior Hill

Room
Buffet Breakfast, lnternet & One

Ma.ior Meal at Pre-designated

venue for SuPerior Hill Room and

Deluxe Premier Hill Room'17,500.0016,500.00
Oeluxe

Premier Hill

Room
20,s00.0019,500.00Club Room Buffet Breakfast, lnternet,

Ma.ior Meal at Pre-designated

venue, airport transfers and access

to Executive Lounge for Club Room

One

and Junior Suite.
Junior Suite

4

ComplimentarY brea

meal and Wi-Fi.

kfast, one

ma or00.00 15,500.00

36,500.0035 5

14,5Executive Club

RoomParel
ITC Grand Central,

5
Complimentary brea

meal and Wi-Fi.
kfast, one

ma I16,500.0014,500.00Executive Club

RoomITC Maratha6

7,000.00 008riorSu
8,750.007,750.00Premium

_tb 000.0015,000.00z SuiteTo
19,000.0018,000.00hire SuiteSa

Complimentary breakfast, one

major meal, Wi-Fi and fitness

Centre.

2,000.00Additional
Extra Person

Kohinoor
Continental

7

10,000.008,000.00Deluxe Room

12,000.0010,000.00Superlor
Room

14,000.0012,000.00Premium
Room

18,000.0015 000.00RoomLuxu

Breakfast, One Major Meal & Wi-Fi'

38,000.0035,000.00Presidential
Suite Room

The Park, Navi

Mumbai

1s,500.0013,500.00Premier CitY

View
Breakfast, one Major Meal& Wi-Fi

for Premier CitY View & Premier

Pool View.17,500.0015,500.00Premier Pool

View

20,500.0018,500.00Royal Club
Room

Breakfast, one Major Meal, Wi-Fi,

Royal Club Lounge access for RoYal

Club Room and Suites.32,000.0030,000.00Executive
Suite

9
The Leela, Sahar,

Andheri

13,000.00Superior
Room

Buffet Breakfast & Buffet Dinner at

Pre-designated venue "Mynt.,'
15 000.0013,000.00De luxe Room

Hotel Vivanta,
Turbe, Navi10

2

Concierge
Room

20,500.00 
I

Hotel Westin,

Powai Lake

Mumbal

8

11,000.00

Y



Sr.

No.

Name and Address
of Hotel and
va lid ity

Type of room
Double

(Rs.)
Amenities Available & Remarks

Mumbai (01.11.25

to 31.07.26)
Premium

Room
16,000.00 18,000.00

Hotel vivanta,
Turbe, Navi
Mumbai (01.08.26
to 31.10.27)

Superior
Room

13,000.00 15,000.00

Deluxe Room 15,000.00 17,000.00
Premium

Room
18,000.00 20,000.00

Superior
Room

12,000.00 14,000.00

Buffet Breakfast & one major meal
at pre-designated venue.
Complimentary Wi-Fi.

Deluxe Room 13,500.00 15,500.00
Premium

Room
14,500.00 15,500.00

Executive
Room

50,000.00 56,000.00

LZ
President Hotel
Cuffe Parade

Superior
Room

13,s00.00

Buffet Breakfast & one major meal
at pre-designated venue.
Complimentary Wi-Fi.

Deluxe Room 13,500.00 15,500.00
Premium
Room Sea

View
15,000.00 18,000.00

Taj Santa Cruz,

Near Domestic
Airport, Mumbai
(01.11.25 to
3t.07.26l,

Luxury Room

City View
11,213.00 12,938.00

Buffet Breakfast at pre-designated
venue. One major set meal at a pre-
designated venue. Complimentary
basic Wi-Fi (02 Mbps per devtce) for
04 devices per room per day.

Luxury Room
Pool View

14,433.00 1s,813.00

Luxury Room
Runway View

15,813.00 17,538.00

Taj Club Room
City View

17,538.00 19,263.00

Junior Suite 40,250.00 40,250.00
Luxury Suite 51,750.00 51,750.00

Tai Santa Cruz,

Near Domestic
Airport, Mumbai
(01.08.26 to
31.10.27)

Luxury Room

City View
13,500.00 16,000.00

Luxury Room
Pool View

15,000.00 18,000.00

Luxury Room
Runway View

17,000.00 20,000.00

Taj Club Room
City View

20,000.00 24,000.00

J unior Suite 44,000.00 48,000.00

74

Taj The Trees,
Vikhroli (01.11.25

to 31.07.26)

Deluxe Room 14,500.00 16,500.00 Buffet Breakfast at pre-designated
venue. One major set meal at a pre-
designated venue. Complimentary
basic Wi-Fi (02 Mbps per device) for
04 devices per room per day.

Deluxe Room
Mangrove

View
15,000.00 18,000.00

Luxury Room 17,000.00 19,000.00

Single
(Rs.)

Complimentary Wi-Fi for up to 4
devices,

11
HotelVivanta,
Thane

11,500.00

13

V



Amenities Available & RemarksDouble
(Rs.)

Single
(Rs.)Type of room

valid

Name and Addtess

of Hotel andSr

No.

20,s00.0018,500.00
Luxury Room

Mangrove
View

73 500.002L 500.00Ta Club
47,000.000045SuiteLuxu
18,000.0016 000.00Deluxe Room

19,s00.0017,500.00
Deluxe Room

Mangrove
View

20,500 .0018,500.00RoomLuxu

22,500.0019,500.00
Luxury Room

Mangrove
View

25 s00.002i)Ta Club
00530050SuiteLuxu

Taj The Trees,

Vikhroli (01'08.26

to 31.10.27)

2s,000.0022,000.00
Luxury Grand

Room CitY

View

29,000.0026,000.00

35,000.0032,000.00Taj Club Room

View

53,000.0050,000.00
Executive
Suite CitY

View

Tai Mahal Palace,

colaba (01.11.25 to

31.07.26\

28,000.0024,500.00
Luxury Grand

Room CitY

View

31,000.0028,s00.00
Luxury Grand

Room Sea

View

38,500.0034,500.00Taj Club Room

View

Buffet Breakfast at pre-designated

venue. one major set meal at a

pre-designated venue'

Complimentary basic Wi-Fi (02

Mbps Per device) for 04 devices Per

room per daY'

s9,000.0055,000.00
Executive
Suite CitY

View

Taj Mahal Palace,

colaba (01.08.26 to
31.10.27\

15

14,500.0012,500.00
Buffet Breakfast at pre-designated

venue. One major set meal at a

pre-designated venue.

compllmentary basic Wi-Fi (02
16,500.0014,s00.00Deluxe Room

View

15

4

Luxury Grand

Room Sea

View

Superior
Room CitY

View
Tai Mahal Tower
(1.11.25 to
31.07.26)

Y



Sr.

No.

Name and Address
of Hotel and
validity

Type of room
Single
(Rs.)

Double
(Rs.)

Amenities Available & Remarks

Superior
Room Sea

View
16,500.00 18,500.00

Mbps per device) for 04 devices per
room per day.

Deluxe Room
Sea View

18,500.00 20,500.00

Apollo Suite

Sea View
54,000.00 56,000.00

Taj Mahal Tower
(01.08.25 to
31.10.27)

Superior
Room City

View
15,000.00 17,500.00

Deluxe Room

City View
16,000.00 19,500.00

Superior
Room Sea

View
18,500.00

21,000.00 24,000.00

58,000.00 53,000.00

77

Taj Lands End,

Bandra (1.11.25 to
37.07.26l,

Deluxe Room 10,370.00 12,810.00

Buffet Breakfast at pre-designated
venue. One major set meal at a
pre-designated venue.
Complimentary basic Wi-Fi.

Luxury Room 11,590.00 14,030.00
Taj Club Room 14,640.00 17,080.00

Executive

Suite
3t,720.0O 34,160.00

Luxury Suite 43,920.00 45,360.00

Taj Lands End,

Bandra (01.08.25

to 31.10.27)

Deluxe Room 13,500.00 15,000.00
Luxury Room 15,000.00 18,000.00

Taj Club Room 18,500.00 21,500.00
Executive

Suite
35,000.00 39,000.00

Luxury Suite 48,000.00 53,000.00

Four Points by
Sheraton, Vashi
(01.11.25 to
30.09.26)

Deluxe Room 12,500.00 13,500.00 Complimentary Buffet Breakfast at
designated restaurant.
Complimentary Wi-fi access in
Room and Lobby Area.
Complimentary access to Fitness
Center and Swimming Pool, One
major set meal at a pre-designated

venue. Complimentary access to an

evening lounge for Club Room
guests which includes two hours of
house brand cocktails and savories
at a designated area in the hotel,

Luxury Room 14,500.00 1s,500.00

5

21,000.00

Deluxe Room
Sea View

Apollo Suite

Sea View

18

v



Amenities Available & RemarksDouble
(Rs.)

Single
(Rs.)Type of room

valid

Name and Address

of Hotel andSr.

No.
subject to hotel's discretion an

government norms.

d

16,000.0014,500.00Deluxe Hill

View Room Buffet Breakfast, one major meal &

Complimentary Wi-Fi
17,500.001

Deluxe

Stadium View
Room

Buffet Breakfast, one maior mea

Wi-Fi and lou

t,

access19,s00.0018,000.00Executive Hill

View

Courtyard bY

Marriot (01.11.25

to 31.12.26)

18,300.0017,100.00Deluxe Hill

View Room Buffet Breakfast, one major meal &

Complimentary Wi-Fi
20,400.0018,900.00

Deluxe

Stadium View
Room

Buffet Breakfast, one major mea

Wi-Fi and lou

t,

access22,800.0021,300.00Executive Hill

View

Courtyard bY

Marriot (01.01'27

to 31.10.27)

19

This has been issued with the approval of the competent authority'

Copy to :

1. ED (Coord./ts to Chairman), CIL

2. ED (Mktg. & Sales), CIL

3. ED (Finance), CIL

4. TS to Dir (H.R./Tech/Mktg'/Fin./B D'), CIL

5. TS to CVO

6. GM(System), CIL with request to publish at CIL website

7. RSO, Mumbai

v
General Manager (Admin) CIL

6


